## NYS Department of Health CATCH AND RELEASE ADVISORY

RELEASE YOUR CATCH

Some fish from the following bodies of water may contain PFOS and other chemicals. **Do not eat the fish.** 

- Beaver Dam Lake
- Stream from Stewart State Forest to Beaver Dam Lake
- Lockwood Basin/ Masterson Park Pond
- Moodna Creek
- **Recreation Pond**
- Silver Stream
- Washington Lake

www.health.ny.gov/newburgh